
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 25.0 2.10 1308.0 45,204 45,204 62,671 72.1

2 晴れ 26.9 4.20 2271.0 78,486 123,690 125,342 98.7

3 雨 26.1 0.00 469.0 16,209 139,899 188,013 74.4

4 雨 23.3 0.00 554.0 19,146 159,045 250,684 63.4

5 曇り 23.8 1.30 1603.0 55,400 214,445 313,355 68.4

6 晴れ 25.3 7.70 2677.0 92,517 306,962 376,026 81.6

7 晴れ 26.3 13.60 3103.0 107,240 414,202 438,697 94.4

8 晴れ 29.2 13.90 3185.0 110,074 524,275 501,368 104.6

9 晴れ 31.3 14.00 3119.0 107,793 632,068 564,039 112.1

10 晴れ 31.2 12.60 3062.0 105,823 737,891 626,710 117.7

11 晴れ 33.4 10.10 2740.0 94,694 832,585 689,381 120.8

12 晴れ 28.4 2.20 2007.0 69,362 901,947 752,052 119.9

13 晴れ 29.6 6.20 2423.0 83,739 985,686 814,723 121.0

14 晴れ 31.4 13.60 3122.0 107,896 1,093,562 877,394 124.6

15 晴れ 31.2 9.30 2596.0 89,718 1,183,300 940,065 125.9

16 雨 28.2 0.00 647.0 22,360 1,205,660 1,002,736 120.2

17 晴れ 27.5 1.30 1750.0 60,480 1,266,140 1,065,407 118.8

18 晴れ 27.4 6.60 2285.0 78,970 1,345,110 1,128,078 119.2

19 晴れ 27.8 11.70 3111.0 107,516 1,452,626 1,190,749 122.0

20 晴れ 32.1 12.40 3021.0 104,406 1,557,032 1,253,420 124.2

21 晴れ 33.9 11.90 2935.0 101,434 1,658,465 1,316,091 126.0

22 雨 31.2 0.50 812.0 28,063 1,686,528 1,378,762 122.3

23 雨 25.2 0.00 230.0 7,949 1,694,477 1,441,433 117.6

24 雨 24.8 0.00 505.0 17,453 1,711,930 1,504,104 113.8

25 曇り 26.5 0.10 1215.0 41,990 1,753,920 1,566,775 111.9

26 晴れ 27.9 13.90 3318.0 114,670 1,868,590 1,629,446 114.7

27 晴れ 31.0 4.50 2261.0 78,140 1,946,730 1,692,117 115.0

28 曇り 30.2 1.80 1636.0 56,540 2,003,270 1,754,788 114.2

29 曇り 28.7 0.80 1566.0 54,121 2,057,391 1,817,459 113.2

30 晴れ 32.6 7.30 2614.0 90,340 2,147,731 1,880,130 114.2

31 晴れ 30.0 5.40 1840.0 63,590 2,211,322 1,942,801 113.8

℃ h 63985.0

28.6 6.10 2064.0

4.40 1813.4

月合計

実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年7月

日付 天気
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累計(円)
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